DVIT programs by CITY New

City

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Bellevue

Bellevue

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bellingham

Bremerton

Program Name

Destination Hope
and Recovery

Northwest
Professional
Treatment
Services

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Assessment &
Treatment
Associates

Northwest
Evaluation Center

Clarity Mental
Health & Recovery

Lummi Behavioral
Accountability
Program

Phoenix
Counseling
Services, LLC

The Right Choice
Counseling
Service, Inc

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

100 S | St, Suite
205

1918 Simpson

114 N. Park St.

13353 Bel-Red
Road, Suite 101

1409 140th PL NE
Ste 105D

1155 N. State St.
#522

2530 Kwina Rd.

119 N.
Commercial St.
#740

1740 NE Riddell
Rd, Suite 170

County

Grays
Harbor

Grays
Harbor

Grays
Harbor

King

King

Whatcom

Whatcom

Whatcom

Kitsap

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98520

98520

98520

98005

98007

98225

98226

98225

98310

Phone

(360) 637-
8446

(360) 533-
8887

(360) 533-
4997

(425) 289-
1600

(425) 626-
1234

(360) 676-
4485

(360) 312-
2115

(509) 955-

0393

(360) 373-
4077

Treatment Levels

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Assessments, Levels

1-3, and Level 4

Assessments and
Levels 1-3

Language

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English
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Certified To

11/30/2024

12/31/2023

2/29/2024

11/30/2023

9/30/2024

3/31/2025

8/31/2025

1/31/2025

5/31/2025

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes



City

Burien

Burlington

Fairchild AFB

Fife

Kelso

Kennewick

Kennewick

Kent

Kent

Program Name

La Esperanza
Health Counseling
Services

Follman Agency

Fairchild AFB
Family Advocacy
Program

Serenity
Counseling
Services

Counseling
Interventions

Action
Counseling -
Robert Lack

Phoenix
Counseling
Services, LLC

Counseling
Services of
Washington

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

15405 1st Ave. S.

910 Anacortes
Street

92 MDG/SGOHS,
701 Hospital Loop

5005 Pacific Hwy
E. Suite 20

105 Allen St.

PO Box 5697

5219 W.
Clearwater Blvd,
Suite 9

422 W. Titus St,
Suite 1-B

610 W. Meeker
Street, Suite 103

County

King

Skagit

Spokane

Pierce

Cowlitz

Benton-
Franklin

Benton

King

King

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98148

98233

99011

98424

98626

99336

99336

98032

98032

Phone

(206) 306-
2690

(360) 755-
1125

(509) 247-
2687

(253) 922-
6522

(360) 636-
4984

(509) 627-
9300

(509) 496-
6993
(253) 232-

8096

(253) 234-
1190

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and
Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments, Levels  English
1-3, and Level 4 and
Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
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Certified To

7/31/2025

4/30/2025

8/31/2024

3/31/2025

9/30/2024

12/31/2023

1/31/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



City

Lacey

Lewiston

Long Beach

Longview

Lynnwood

Montessano

Moses Lake

Mountlake
Terrace

Program Name

Kevala
Counseling, LLC

Serenity
Treatment LLC

Willapa

Behavioral Health-

Long Beach

Counseling and
Wellness

La Esperanza
Health Counseling
Services

Willapa

Behavioral Health-

Montesano

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Assessment &
Treatment
Associates

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

8613 Martin Way
E., Ste 201

1034 Main Street

2204 Pacific Ave
N

1338 Commerce,
Suite 221

20815 67th Ave.
W., Ste.201

380 Pioneer Ave.

104 W. Broadway

Ave

21907 64th Ave.
W., Suite 310

County

Thurston

Nez Perce

Pacific

Cowlitz

Snohomis
h

Grays
Harbor

Grant

Snohomis
h

State

WA

ID

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98516

83501

98631

98632

98036

98563

98837

98043

Phone

(360) 480-
0027

(208) 743-
5906

(360) 642-
3787

(360) 578-
2600

(425) 248-
4534

(360) 642-
3787

(509) 855-
9494

(425) 289-
1600

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments, Levels  English
1-3, and Level 4
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and

Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
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Certified To

1/31/2025

11/30/2023

8/31/2025

1/31/2025

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

4/30/2024

11/30/2023

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



City

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Pasco

Puyallup

Raymond

Renton

Renton

Seattle

Program Name

Alternatives
Professional
Counseling Inc.

Best Life
Counseling
Services

Nisqually
Behavioral Health
Program

Northwest
Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Willapa
Behavioral Health-
Raymond

Reach Beyond
Counseling and
Coaching Services

YouByUs
Professional
Services

Northwest Family
Life

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

203 E. 4th Ave
Suite 301

521 Union Ave SE
Suite 205

4840 Journey

St.SE

621 W. Clark St.

13921 E.
Meridian, Ste
#101

300 Ocean Ave

15 S. Grady Way
#634

707 S. Grady Way

#600

12360 Lake City
Way NE Suite 420

County

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Franklin

Pierce

Pacific

King

King

King

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98501

98501

98513

99301

98373

98577

98057

98057

98125

Phone

(360) 357-
7986

(360) 556-
1248

(360) 413-

2727

(509) 547-
2094

(253) 770-
4720

(360) 642-
3787

(206) 679-
8291
(206) 948-

3735

(206) 363-
9601

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and

Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
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Certified To

12/31/2023

12/31/2024

7/31/2024

12/31/2023

3/31/2024

8/31/2025

6/30/2024

4/30/2025

4/30/2024

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



City

Shelton

Spanaway

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Sunnyside

Tacoma

Tacoma

Tacoma

Tacoma

Program Name

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Alternative
Counseling

Phoenix
Counseling
Services, LLC

Relationship
Advantage

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Northwest
Behavioral

Modification Clinic

Asian American
Chemical
Dependency
Treatment
Services Program

Casteele, Williams
and Associates

F.H. Counseling &
Associates

H.O.P.E.

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

611 W. Cota St

PO Box 685

901 East 2nd
Ave, Suite 204

631 S. Richard
Allen Court

104 S. Freya,
#206 Blue Flag
Bldg.

304 South 7th
Street

8811 S. Tacoma
Way, Suite 106

711S. 25th St.

917 Pacific Ave
Suite 214

223 108th St
South

County

Mason

Pierce

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

Yakima

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98584

98387

99202

99202

99202

98944

98499

98405

98402

98444

Phone

(360) 426-
5654

(253) 538-
2323

(509) 496-
6993

(509) 389-
4765

(509) 927-
3668

(509) 952-
2369

(253) 302-
3826

(253) 536-
2881

(253) 777-
4772

(253) 202-
4025

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments, Levels  English
1-3, and Level 4 and
Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and
Spanish
Assessments and English,
Levels 1-3 Korean,
Cambodia
n, and
Viethame
se
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments Only English
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
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Certified To

2/29/2024

7/31/2025

1/31/2025

2/28/2025

3/31/2024

12/31/2023

8/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No



City

Tacoma

Tacoma

Tacoma

Tacoma

Tukwila

Tukwila

Tumwater

University Place

University Place

Vancouver

Program Name

Northwest
Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Pierce County
Alliance

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Programs

Sound Practice

Anger Control
Treatment &
Therapies -
Central - DV Dads,
PLLC

Anger Control
Treatment &
Therapies - South

Waterland
Counseling Service

Advantages Plus
Counseling

ARCH

A Better Way
Counseling Service

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

2136 Martin
Luther King Way

510 Tacoma Ave
S.

4301 S. Pine St.,
#112

2367 Tacoma
Ave. S. #211

651 Strander
Blvd., # 120

651 Strander
Blvd., # 120

2646 RW
Johnson Blvd
#100

6824 19th St.W.,
PMB 253

3318 Bridgeport
Way W. Suite D-1

601 E.
McLoughlin Blvd

County

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

Pierce

King

King

Thurston

Pierce

Pierce

Clark

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98405

98402

98411

98402

98188

98188

98512

98466

98466

98663

Phone

(509) 547-
2094

(253) 572-
4750

(253) 471-
0890

(206) 437-
3894

(206) 960-
2462

(206) 575-
3935

(360) 581-
6982

(253) 565-
1019

(253) 988-
9024

(360) 281-
6824

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and

Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments, Levels  English
1-3, and Level 4
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
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Certified To

7/31/2025

5/31/2025

3/31/2024

7/31/2024

4/30/2025

6/30/2025

11/30/2024

12/31/2023

9/30/2025

10/31/2025

Online
Availabl

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



City

Vancouver

Washougal

Wenatchee

Wenatchee

Wenatchee

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Program Name

Helping
Professionals
Wellness Center

Healthy Decisions

Centro Latino:
NW Family
Services Institute

Columbia
Counseling

New Life
Relationship Skills
Program

Apple Valley
Counseling, LLC

Northwest
Behavioral
Modification Clinic

Peaceful Solutions

Phoenix
Counseling
Services, LLC

Monday, November 13, 2023

First Address

5007 St. Johns
Road

PO Box 409

766 S. Mission
Street

610 N. Mission
Street Suite 106
247 N. Chelan Ave

611 W. A Street

917 Pitcher Street

802 E. Yakima Ave

402 E Yakima
Ave, Suite 1050

County

Clark

Clark

Chelan

Chelan

Chelan

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

Yakima

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Zip

98661

98671

98801

98801

98801

98902

98901

98901

98901

Phone

(360) 687-
0693

(888) 803-
6664

(509) 667-
1926

(509) 888-
4404

(509) 699-
1866

(509) 452-
1000

(509) 457-
8554

(509) 985-
7181

(509) 496-
6993

Treatment Levels Language
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and
Spanish
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments Only English
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3
Assessments and English
Levels 1-3 and
Spanish
Assesssments and English
Levels 1-3 and
Spanish
Assessments, Levels  English
1-3, and Level 4 and
Spanish
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Certified To

5/31/2024

2/28/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

4/30/2024

9/30/2025

12/31/2023

1/31/2024

1/31/2025

Online
Availabl

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes





